



CERTIFICATE



Accredited by ASI for certification against voluntary sustainability standards

This is to certify that

BUMIHUTANI LESTARI PALM OIL MILL

PT BUMIHUTANI LESTARI

a subsidiary of Eagle High Plantations Tbk

RSPO Membership Number 1-0048-08-000-00

Scope of Certification

Bumihutani Lestari Palm Oil Mill and its Supply Bases Located at Katingan Tengah Sub District, Katingan District, Kalimantan Tengah Province, Indonesia

Meets the Requirements of

Principles and Criteria for Sustainable Palm Oil Production 2018, The Indonesia National Interpretation, Endorsed by the RSPO Board of Governors on 20 April 2020 within the Sustainable Palm Oil Scheme

Head Office Address :

Rajawali Place 28th Floor JI. HR Rasuna Said Kav. B/4, Jakarta, 12910, Indonesia Phone: (+62-21) 8665 8828 Fax: -

Munh

Ir. H. Arifin Lambaga, MSE, President Director Signed on behalf of MUTU International

JI. Raya Bogor KM 33.5 No. 19 Cimanggis – Depok 16953, INDONESIA

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of RSPO requirements and verification of this certificate is available from MUTU Certification International at the above address or by enquiries through www.mutucertification.com

PT Mutuagung Lestari is accredited for RSPO Principle & Criteria Certification on 12th of March 2014

This certificate remains property of PT Mutuagung Lestari and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the contract or in case of changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data. The licensee is obliged to inform PT Mutuagung Lestari immediately of any changes in the above-mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate is valid Certificate Registration **MUTU-RSPO/203**

Date of Initial Registration January 31st, 2024

Date of Last Issued January 31st, 2024

Date of Expiry January 30th, 2029

The use of the accreditation mark indicates accreditation in respect of those activities covered by the accreditation certificate





Accredited by ASI for certification against voluntary sustainability standards

ANNEX (1) IC

Scope of Certification (MUTU-RSPO/203) Bumihutani Lestari POM – PT Bumihutani Lestari (IC) for 31 January 2024 to 30 January 2025

Name of Estates	Location of Estates	GPS Re	eference	Total Area	Production Area (Ha)	FFB Production (tonnes/year)
		Latitude	Longitude	(Ha)		
Sinabung Estate	Damar Makmur Village, Tualan Hulu Sub District, Kotawaringin Timur District, Kalimantan Tengah Province, Indonesia	S 01° 39' 42.99"	E 112° 55' 3.51"	2,149.08	2,032	21,000
Sibayak Estate	Mirah Kalanaman Village, Katingan Tengah Sub District, Katingan District, Kalimantan Tengah Province, Indonesia	S 01° 42' 4.41"	E 112° 57' 49.00"	2,037.37	1,963	37,000
Rinjani Estate	Damar Makmur Village, Tualan Hulu Sub District, Kotawaringin Timur Distrct, Kalimantan Tengah Province, Indonesia	S 01° 42' 1.46"	E 112° 55' 19.56"	2,360.25	2,174	30,000
Kerinci Estate	Mirah Kalanaman Village, Katingan Tengah Sub District, Katingan District, Kalimantan Tengah Province, Indonesia	S 01° 39' 51.62"	E 112° 57' 39.63"	1,625.95	1,357	15,500
Bukit Raya Estate	Mirah Kalanaman Village, Katingan Tengah Sub District, Katingan District, Kalimantan Tengah Province, Indonesia	S 01° 37' 9.08"	E 112° 55' 24.31"	2,326.50	1,899	22,000
Papandayan Estate	Mirah Kalanaman Village, Katingan Tengah Sub District, Katingan District, Kalimantan Tengah Province, Indonesia	S 01° 35' 1.52"	E 112° 55' 14.06"	2,346.85	1,873	13,000
Total					11,298	138,500

mmmm

Ir. H. Arifin Lambaga, MSE, President Director Signed on behalf of MUTU International JI. Raya Bogor KM. 33.5 No. 19 Cimanggis – Depok 16953, INDONESIA







Accredited by ASI for certification against voluntary sustainability standards

ANNEX (2) IC

Scope of Certification (MUTU-RSPO/203) Bumihutani Lestari POM – PT Bumihutani Lestari (IC) for 31 January 2024 to 30 January 2025

		Capacity	Supply Chain	Annual Volume (tonnes)	
Name of Mill	Location and GPS Reference	(tonnes/hour)	Module	СРО	РК
Bumihutani Lestari POM	Mirah Village, Katingan Tengah District, Katingan District, Kalimantan Tengah Province, Indonesia	60	Mass Balance	30,470	6,579
	S 01° 40' 43.70" and E 112° 56' 15.40"				

unimumum

Ir. H. Arifin Lambaga, MSE, President Director Signed on behalf of MUTU International JI. Raya Bogor KM. 33.5 No. 19 Cimanggis – Depok 16953, INDONESIA

